THE DATASHEET OF
BD4269EFJ-CE2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed for protection against radioactive rays
.
1/25
TSZ02201-0G1G0AN00380-1-2 © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
19.Nov.2021 Rev.005 TSZ22111・14・001

©2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
Ordering Information
B D 4 2 6 9 x F J - C   E 2
                                                               Product Name Production Line
NONE:
Production Line A
“U”:
Production Line B
Package
FJ：SOP-J8
EFJ：HTSOP-J8
Product Grade
C: for Automotive
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
Package Ordering Code Remarks
SOP-J8 BD4269FJ-CE2 -
HTSOP-J8
BD4269EFJ-CE2 Production Line A (Note 1)
BD4269UEFJ-CE2 Production Line B (Note 1)
(Note 1) For the purpose of improving production efficiency, Production Line A and B have a multi-line configuration.
Electrical Characteristics noted in Datasheet does not differ between Production Line A and B.
Production Line B is recommended for new product.
Marking Diagram
Part Number Marking Part Number
D4269 BD4269FJ-CE2
Part Number Marking Part Number
D4269 BD4269EFJ-CE2
D4269U BD4269UEFJ-CE2
HTSOP-J8 (TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
Part Number Marking Part Number
D4269 BD4269FJ-CE2
 Part Number Marking
LOT Number
LOT Number
1PIN MARK
1PIN MARK
SOP-J8 (TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
1PIN MARK
25/25
BD4269FJ-C  BD4269EFJ-C  BD4269UEFJ-C Datasheet
TSZ02201-0G1G0AN00380-1-2
19.Nov.2021 Rev.005
©2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
Revision History
Date Revision Changes
31.Jul.2014 001 New Release
27.Feb.2015 002
BD4269EFJ-C was added.
P1 Revised expression on the tittle
P1 AEC-Q100 grade was added.
P4, P5, P15, P16 and P17 Revised expression on the information of Thermal
Characteristics of SOP-J8.
P14 Revised expression on the information of VCC pin and Output pin capacitors.
P19 Added description on Reverse Polarity Diode.
P20 Revised expression on the information of Thermal Consideration.
20.Mar.2015 003 P5 A writing error of paragraph of Thermal Characteristics was corrected.
P15 A writing error of paragraph of Power Dissipation was corrected.
5.Jun.2015 004 P1 The Figure of “Not Using SI and RADJ” was corrected.
P16 Description of Thermal Design was corrected.
19.Nov.2021 005
BD4269UEFJ-C added.
P2 PREREG, TSD, OCP added to Block Diagram.
P3 PREREG added to Description of Blocks.
P9 A writing error of the graph title was corrected.
  Notice-PAA-E Rev.004